Curriculum Contributions	Amount
- items and activities that students use, or participate in, to access the Curriculum	Amount
Year 12 Student ID Card	\$ 10.00
Year 12 ICT Network Support - device configuration, maintenance and service system costs	\$ 20.00
Year 12 Whole school events	
Athletics carnival - entry and transport	\$ 20.00
Sub Total	\$ 50.00
Year 12 Classroom consumables, materials & equipment - individual subjects selected by students	
Units 3 & 4 Art Making & Exhibiting (fee is for basic materials to meet course outcome)	\$ 40.00
Units 3 & 4 Biology (fee is for additional practice SAC's and exams)	\$ 10.00
Units 3 & 4 Chemistry (fee is for prac consumables)	\$ 40.00
Units 3 & 4 Drama (fee is for a Professional Performance excursions required for outcome)	\$ 80.00
Units 3 & 4 Environmental Science (fee is for subscription for Education Perfect in lieu of textbook)	\$ 35.00
Units 3 & 4 German (fee is for printed worksheets)	\$ 10.00
Units 3 & 4 History - Revolutions (fee is for a resource book)	\$ 20.00
Units 3 & 4 Mathematics - General (fee is for additional practice SAC's and exams)	\$ 10.00
Units 3 & 4 Mathematics - Methods (fee is for additional practice SAC's and exams)	\$ 10.00
Units 3 & 4 Mathematics - Specialist (fee is for additional practice SAC's and exams)	\$ 10.00
Units 3 & 4 Numeracy (fee is for printed worksheets)	\$ 10.00
Units 3 & 4 Philosophy (fee is for a resource book)	\$ 10.00
Units 3 & 4 Physics (fee is for additional practice SAC's and exams)	\$ 15.00
Units 3 & 4 Systems Engineering (fee is for basic materials to meet course outcome)	\$ 80.00
Units 3 & 4 Visual Communication (fee is for basic materials + Target Learning subs to meet course outcome)	\$ 50.00
Other Contributions - for non-curriculum items and activities	Amount
Health & Wellbeing Support incl. GAT breakfast, DAX Centre exc., Multi Cultural Evening + Health & Wellbeing guest speakers	\$ 50.00
Locker Maintenance Fee	\$ 10.00
School Sports Victoria membership	\$ 10.00
Total Amount	\$ 70.00
Extra-Curricular Items and Activities	
Kambrya College offers a range of items and activities that enhance or broaden the schooling experience of students and are above and beyond what the school provides in order to deliver the Curriculum. These are provided on a user-pays basis. Electives are individually chosen by students.	Amount
Units 3 & 4 Art Making & Exhibiting (fee is for non standard materials to enable students to meet course outcome)	\$ 80.00
Units 3 & 4 Chemistry (fee is for excursion to Monash Uni - approx. \$50 payable via events)	
Units 3 & 4 Music Contemporary Performance (fee is for excursions to assist students - approx. \$30 payable via events)	
Units 3 & 4 Physical Education (fee is for METS Performance Group incursion - approx. \$35 payable via events)	
School Photos - parents will be invited to order and pay for school photos early in the year	
Use of School Printers for personal printing \$\$ can be purchased via Compass	
Interschool Sports program - students will be invited to join sporting events throughout the year	\$ 10.00
Year 12 Camp - February 2024 - approximate cost \$280.00 payable via event on Compass	
Year 12 Excursions to be scheduled (incl EOY activity) - consent and payable via Compass	
- 1. In the second to the contract (into 10) definity, consent and payable via compass	